

ENDORSEMENT LETTER

AAK Rotterdam

Endorsement Letter Holder address: Welplaatkade 15, 3197 KR, Rotterdam-Botlek, Netherlands Endorsement Letter Holder ID: RA_00043882109

Is in conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard

Standard version: 2020, 1.3 Start date: 23-Apr-2025 Issue date: 12-Mar-2025 Expiration date: 22-Apr-2028 Endorsement code: RALI24-033929 Endorsement Letter option*: Single-Site

Emily Donovan

Senior Manager, Chain of Custody Standards & Assurance

*See Endorsement Letter annex for crop volume/site information

This endorsement letter is provided subject to the terms and conditions of RACP 2020. Unauthorized modification, reproduction or use is prohibited. The status and scope of this endorsement letter is valid only as of the start date above.



ENDORSEMENT LETTER - SITES ANNEX

AAK Rotterdam

License Start Date: 23-Apr-2025 License End Date: 22-Apr-2026 Number of sites: 1

Site name	Address	Crop/Product	Activities	Traceability level
AAK Rotterdam	Welplaatkade 15, 3197 KR, Rotterdam-Botlek, Netherlands	Сосоа	Processing inc Manufacturing	Mass Balance
		Coconut		Segregation, Mass Balance



The Rainforest Alliance is creating a more sustainable world by using social and market forces to protect nature and improve the lives of farmers and forest communities.

RAINFOREST-ALLIANCE.ORG